# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7364691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANO MAGIC HOLDINGS INC.	05/31/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLIED NANOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	8200 CAMERON RD.
Internal Address:	#B160
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78754

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7647813
Patent Number:	10231344
Patent Number:	9730333
Patent Number:	8506849
Patent Number:	8404160
Patent Number:	8647979
Patent Number:	9131610
Patent Number:	8911823
Patent Number:	9598776

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5174822400

Email: mmurshak@loomislaw.com

Correspondent Name: LOOMIS, EWERT, PARSLEY, DAVIS & GOTTING, PC

Address Line 1: 124 WEST ALLEGAN

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** NANO 4.1-00000

PATENT
REEL: 060098 FRAME: 0228

507317767

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MIKHAIL MURSHAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Mikhail Murshak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022
Total Attachments, O	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Nano Magic to ANI \_Filed 2022JUN03#page1.tif source=Assignment Nano Magic to ANI \_Filed 2022JUN03#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060098 FRAME: 0229

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

On behalf of NANO MAGIC HOLDINGS INC., with an office at 31601 Research Park Drive, Madison Heights, MI 48071, the undersigned, herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirms that ASSIGNOR has sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to APPLIED NANOTECH, INC., with an office at 8200 CAMERON RD. #B160, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78754, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and patent rights in foreign jurisdictions set forth in Appendix A, attached hereto, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the transfer to the ASSIGNEE of the rights of ASSIGNOR being transferred under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Signed on: 5/27/22 To be effective midnight May 31, 2022	By Tom Berman
	It's Chief Executive Officer
Witnessed by: Signature	May 27, 2022 Date
Print Name	

PATENT REEL: 060098 FRAME: 0230

### ASSIGNMENT

Signed on:	APPLIED NANOTECH, INC.  By My Very Lewy
To be effective midnight May 31, 2022	Richard Fink, Vice President
war and a second	
Witnessed by:	1. 1

## APPENDIX A

## LISTING OF PATENTS

Patent No./Grant Date	Title	Jurisdiction	Status
7,647,813 01/19/2010	HYDROGEN SENSOR	United States of America	Granted
10,231,344 3/12/2019	METALLICINE	United States of America	Granted
9,730,333 08/08/2017	PHOTO-CURING PROCESS FOR METALLIC INKS	United States of America	Granted
8,506,849 98/13/2013	ADDITIVES AND MODIFIERS FOR SOLVENT AND WATER BASED METALLIC CONDUCTIVE INKS	United States of America	Granted
8,494,160 93/26/2013	METALLIC PSK	United States of America	Gramed
8,647,979 02/11/2014	BUFFER LAYER TO ENHANCE PHOTO AND/OR LASER SINTERING	United States of America	Granted
9,131,610 09/08/2615	BUFFER LAYER FOR SINTERING	United States of America	Granted
8.911.823 12/16/2014	MECHANICAL SINTERING OF NANOPARTICLE INSS AND POWDERS	United States of America	Granted
9,598,776 93/21/2017	PHOTOSINTERING OF MICRON-SIZED COPPER PARTICLES	United States of America	Granted

PATENT REEL: 060098 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 06/03/2022**